
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040018-2024 

Contract

Wheelchair Services on behalf of NHS Derby &
Derbyshire ICB

NHS Derby & Derbyshire Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040018

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044639  

Published 11 December 2024, 8:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Derby & Derbyshire Integrated Care Board

The Council House, First Floor, Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

Email

richard.ward11@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040018-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040018-2024
mailto:richard.ward11@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/derbyshire-integrated-care-board/

Buyer's address

https://www.joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/derbyshire-integrated-care-board/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/derbyshire-integrated-care-board/
https://www.joinedupcarederbyshire.co.uk/derbyshire-integrated-care-board/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wheelchair Services on behalf of NHS Derby & Derbyshire ICB

Reference number

C253234

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Derby & Derbyshire Integrated Care Board are seeking to commission Wheelchair
Services. NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands CSU (AGCSU) is acting as an agent for and
on behalf of the Commissioner and supported the procurement process. The service is a
Schedule 3 Service and was procured under the Light Touch Regime (LTR) of the Public
Contract Regulations 2015. The process was a one stage process similar to an Open process.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Derby & Derbyshire Integrated Care Board are seeking to commission Wheelchair
Services. NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands CSU (AGCSU) is acting as an agent for and
on behalf of the Commissioner and supported the procurement process. The service is a
Schedule 3 Service and was procured under the Light Touch Regime (LTR) of the Public
Contract Regulations 2015. The process was a one stage process similar to an Open process.

The contract will commence 1st April 2025 for a period of 3 years with the Commissioner
having the option to extend the Contract for up to a further 2 years. It is important to note
that this procurement included an affordability threshold. The maximum contract value
available is £3,462,000.00 per annum. The total value available including both the
36-month initial period and the (up to) 24-month extension period is £17,310,000. No bids
exceeding £3,462,000 per annum would be accepted. Any bid that exceeded these values
would therefore be disqualified.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract will be for a period of 3 years with the Commissioner having the option to
extend the Contract for up to a further 2 years.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007271

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Blatchford Limited

Lister Road

Basingstoke

/Notice/007271-2024


Page 6 to 7

RG22 4AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

National registration number

00162114

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £17,310,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T05:35:30+0100
	TCPDF




